

MACP No. 310/21
Raj Bala Vs. Munna Ali

14.02.2022

Present: Sh. Baljeet Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for possessory owner/registered owner or driver.
Sh. Umesh Kumar Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Written statement / reply on behalf of United India Insurance
Co. Ltd. filed.

In the written statement, it is stated by the insurance
company that the insurance policy of the alleged offending vehicle was
fake.

In view of the above, the designated officer / Nodal Officer is
directed to file an affidavit disclosing therein whether any premium has
been received by the insurance company with regard to the insurance
policy during the relevant period of accident of alleged offending vehicle.

Put up for filing affidavit on 29.03.2022.

(Devender Kumar Jangala)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.02.2022