

MACP No.310/2021  
Smt.Rajbala & Ors. V/s Munna Lal & Ors.  
MACP No.311/2021  
Smt.Pushpa & Ors. V/s Munna Lal & Ors.

Both in FIR No.483/2019  
PS Alipur

18.04.2023

Present: Shri Dinesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners.  
Shri A.S Mann, Ld. Counsel for possessory owner Mazahar  
Ali and registered owner Shri Asad Ali with possessory owner  
and registered owner in person.  
None for the driver.  
Ms.Umesh Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for Insurance Company.

Matter is listed for PE. Today copy of affidavit by way of  
evidence of PW/Smt.Raj Bala has been filed, copy supplied to learned  
counsel for the Insurance Company today only.

Renotify the matter for PE now on **22.08.2023**. Steps for  
summoning of witnesses be taken well in advance.

(Vinod Yadav)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.04.2023