

MACT 310/21

RAJBALA AND OTHERS (LRS OF ISHWAR SINGH) Vs. MUNNA
ALI

26.07.2024

Present: Shri Dinesh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.
None for Respondent no 1.
Shri Umesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for Respondent no 2 and 3.
Ms. Umesh Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for Respondent no. 4 as well
as Proxy Counsel for Respondent no. 8 insurance company
through VC.
Respondent no. 5 Shri Ram General insurance and Respondent
no 7 Karan Sharma stands served, however, none is present.

Notice issued to the respondent no 6 not received back.

**Let court notice be issued to the respondent no 6 through
concerned SHO on filing of PF/RC for NDOH.**

Adjournment sought to file WS on behalf of R8. Last
opportunity is granted to Respondent no. 5, 7 and 8 to file their WS.

Put up on **14.10.2024.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.07.2024