

MACT 310/21

RAJBALA AND OTHERS (LRS OF ISHWAR SINGH) Vs. MUNNA ALI

17.02.2025

Present: Petitioner in person.
None for R1 to R7.
Shri Lalit Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for R8 through VC.

WS not filed by R1 and R6 despite service. One more opportunity is granted to the said respondents to file their WS.

Perusal of case file shows that involvement of vehicle bearing no. HR 55M 7013 was also claimed in the application filed on behalf of petitioners. However, petitioners have not named driver and owner of said vehicle in the array of respondents.

In view of the above, petitioners are directed to clarify as to why the driver and owner of the aforesaid vehicle were not made parties in the array of respondents on the NDOH.

Put up on **21.04.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.02.2025