

MACT 310/21

RAJBALA AND OTHERS (LRS OF ISHWAR SINGH) Vs. MUNNA
ALI

21.04.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
None for R1- R3.
Shri Sahil, Ld Proxy Counsel for insurance company/R4.
None for R5 to R7 (**defence struck off in respect of R5 and R7
vide order dated 14.10.2024**).
Shri Lalit Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for insurance company/R8.

WS not filed by R1. Accordingly, his defence stands struck off.

Let court notice be issued to the petitioner through IO for

NDOH.

Put up for appearance of petitioner on **07.07.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.04.2025