

MACT 310/21  
RAJBALA AND OTHERS (LRS OF ISHWAR SINGH) Vs.  
MUNNA ALI

07.07.2025

Present: Sh.Dinesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner  
alongwith petitioner.

None for R1 to R3. (**defence struck off in respect of  
R1 vide order dated 21.04.2025**).

None for R5 to R7 (**defence struck off  
vide order dated 14.10.2024**).

Ms. Umesh Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for R4.

Sh. Lalit Dhingra, Ld. Counsel for R8.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks time to clarify  
regarding non impleadment of driver and owner of their own  
vehicle.

Put up on **28.07.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/07.07.2025