

31 MACT 310/21
RAJBALA AND OTHERS (LRS OF ISHWAR SINGH) Vs.
MUNNA ALI

16.03.2026

Present: Shri Dinesh Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner No. 1.
R1 to R3 are ex parte.
Ms. Umesh Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for United India
insurance company.
None for Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company
Ltd.

List of witness filed on behalf of petitioner. Copy
supplied to United India Insurance Company. Copy already
supplied to Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Ltd. as
submitted by Ld. Counsel.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that witness
mentioned at sl. no. 2 be summoned on filing of PF, for NDOH
Put up for PE on **20.07.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.03.2026